
 1 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity 
Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents 

TP. Nos. 

 
Price of the 

Bid 
Document 

(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened 
at 
 

 
Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type 
of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

 
Informatio

n Copy 
Download 

Link 

Materials 

Generation 
(Samanala 
Complex) 

SC/DGM/BID/SWPS/2022/07 
Supply and Delivery of Sensors for the Vibration Monitoring System for 

Samanalawewa Power Station, Ceylon Electricity Board, Sri Lanka 

17/11/2022 
14.00 hrs. 

 

Samanala 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Samanala Complex), 
No.158/5, New town, 

Rathnapura. Sri Lanka. 
Telephone:  +94 045-

225002/03 Telefax: +94 
045-2225005 

 

1,000.00 
Payment shall 
be paid at any 
branch to the 

credit of 
Samanala 
Complex 
Collection 

Account of the 
People’s 

Bank, 
Headquarters 

Branch, 
20420041008

5134 & 
produce the 
bank slip. 

50,000.00 Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Samanala Complex), 
No.158/5, New town, 

Rathnapura. Sri Lanka. 
Telephone:  +94 045-

225002/03 Telefax: +94 
045-2225005 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Samanala Complex), 
No.158/5, New town, 

Rathnapura. Sri 
Lanka. Telephone:  
+94 045-225002/03 
Telefax: +94 045-

2225005 

N./A ICB Click Here 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Generation 

 TC/UJPS/TCPC/2022/02 
Supply and Delivery of 100,000 liters of Lubricating oil to the Uthuru Janani 

Power Station of Generation Division of Ceylon Electricity Board for the Year 
2022/2023. 

23/11/2022 
10.00 hrs. 

Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

DGM (Thermal 
Complex), Generation 
HQ, CEB, New Kelani 

Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 
 

Tel:  011 2423897 
Fax: 011 2433525 

25,000.00 1,200,000.00 

DGM (Thermal Complex), 
Generation Headquarters, 
CEB, New Kelani Bridge 

Road, Kolonnawa 
 

Tel: 011 2437426 
011 2423897 

Fax: 011 2433525 

10.00 hrs on 
 

2022. xx. xx 
 

DGM (Thermal 
Complex), Generation 
HQ, CEB, New Kelani 

Bridge Road, 
Kolonnawa 

Tel: 011 2437426 
011 2423897 

Fax: 011 2433525 

Free NCB 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Click Here 

DD 01 
(NP) 

DGM/NP/CE(Com)/DM/T/2022/169 
Tender for Supply and delivery of Hydraulic Crimping Tools Up to 150sqmm 

(6Ton) with dies 

17/11/2022 
14.00 hrs 

PPC (North) 

Deputy General 
Manager (NP) office, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Old Park Road, Jaffna. 
T.P No: 021 222 2496 

1,000.00 70,000.00 
Office of the DGM (NP) 
CEB, Old Park Road, 

Jaffna. 

Office of the DGM 
(NP) CEB, Old Park 

Road, Jaffna 
Nil NCB Click Here 

DD 01 
(NP) 

DGM/NP/CE(Com)/DM/T/2022/170 
Tender for Supply and delivery of Hydraulic Crimping Tools up to 300sqmm 

(12Ton) with dies 

17/11/2022 
14.00 hrs 

PPC (North) 

Deputy General 
Manager (NP) office, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Old Park Road, Jaffna. 
T.P No: 021 222 2496 

1,000.00 73,000.00 
Office of the DGM (NP) 
CEB, Old Park Road, 

Jaffna. 

Office of the DGM 
(NP) CEB, Old Park 

Road, Jaffna 
Nil NCB Click Here 

DD 01 
(NP) 

DGM/NP/CE(Com)/DM/T/2022/171 
Tender for Supply and delivery of MV Live line Detector with a rod 

17/11/2022 
14.00 hrs 

PPC (North) 

Deputy General 
Manager (NP) office, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Old Park Road, Jaffna. 
T.P No: 021 222 2496 

1,000.00 14,000.00 
Office of the DGM (NP) 
CEB, Old Park Road, 

Jaffna. 

Office of the DGM 
(NP) CEB, Old Park 

Road, Jaffna 
Nil NCB Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/d47tu0lsspgf42z/Eng-GEN-SC-SWPS-2022-07.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/zylia8wbxgld4n3/Eng-GEN-TC-TCUJPSTCPC202202.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/cnskx28qcawbcp7/Eng-DD1-NP-DGM.NP.CE%28Com%29.DM.T.2022.169.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/0uyk6p8x44fnyow/Eng-DD1-NP-DGM.NP.CE%28Com%29.DM.T.2022.170.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/yz8e26d7gcis839/Eng-DD1-NP-DGM.NP.CE%28Com%29.DM.T.2022.171.pdf?dl=0


 2 

 
DD 02 

(P & HM) 

 
PHM DD2/DGM/CE(SCM)/DPC/2022/27 

 
Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 10kW Roof top Solar system at PHM 

Office Gampaha 

16/11/2022 
14.00 hrs. 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Office of DGM(Pr&HM), 
DD2, CEB, P.O.Box. 18, 
Lamagara Road, Kandy, 

Sri Lanka 
TP:081 2222287 

Fax:081 220 4298 

 
Rs.500.00 

 
Rs. 50,000.00 

 
Office of DGM(Pr&HM), 
DD2, CEB, P.O.Box. 18, 
Lamagara Road, Kandy, 

Sri Lanka 
TP:081 2222287 

Fax:081 220 4298 

 
Office of 

DGM(Pr&HM), DD2, 
CEB, P.O.Box. 18, 
Lamagara Road, 
Kandy, Sri Lanka 
TP:081 2222287 

Fax:081 220 4298 

 
Free from the 

Internet 
(www.ceb.lk) 
or Hard copy 

will cost 
Rs.250.00 

 
NCB 

click here 
 

 
 

DD 3 
(WPS II) 

 
WPSII/T/2022/119 

Supply & Delivery of 8.3m/500kg Reinforced Concrete Poles – 400Nos 

 
09/11/2022 
10.00 hrs. 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 
(WPS II) 

 
Office of DGM 

(WPSII),CEB, 1st Floor, 
644, Sri 

Jayawardanapura Mw, 
Ethulkotte. 

 
4,500.00 

 
215,000.00 

 
Office of DGM 

(WPSII),CEB, 1st Floor, 
644, Sri Jayawardanapura 

Mw, Ethulkotte. 

  
- 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 

 
 

DD 3 
(WPS II) 

 
WPSII/T/2022/120 

Supply & Delivery of 9.0m/500kg Pre-stressed Concrete Poles – 400Nos 

 
09/11/2022 
10.00 hrs. 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 
(WPS II) 

 
Office of DGM 

(WPSII),CEB, 1st Floor, 
644, Sri 

Jayawardanapura Mw, 
Ethulkotte. 

 
4,500.00 

 
210,000.00 

 
Office of DGM 

(WPSII),CEB, 1st Floor, 
644, Sri Jayawardanapura 

Mw, Ethulkotte. 

  
- 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 

Construction 

 
 

          

Services 

Generation 
(Laxapana 
Complex) 

DGM/LC/Civil/Ten/2022 - 08 
Tender for Providing the Services of Gardening and Janitorial for Laxapana 

Complex for Year 2022/23. 
 

17/11/ 2022 
14.00 hrs 

 

Laxapana 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(LC), 
CEB, 

Laxapana Complex, 
Laxapana 

 
Tel : 0512232085      

051 3502387 
Fax: 051-2232211 

Tender Documents can 
be purchased on or 

before 16/11/2022 at 
16.00 hrs 

 

1,000/= 
Paying at 
DGM (LC) 

Office, 
Laxapana 
by cash or 
Bank draft 
or Deposit 

to 
People’s 

Bank 
headquart
ers branch 

A/C No. 
2042003
2008513

4 (Please 
clearly 

mention 
the Bid 

number in 
the bank 

slip for our 
reference) 

or cash 
paying to 
the CEB 

cash 
counter in 

Rs. 300,000/= 

DGM(LC), 
CEB, 

Laxapana Complex, 
Laxapana 

DGM(LC), 
CEB, 

Laxapana Complex, 
Laxapana 

Can be 
downloaded 

from CEB web 
site 

NCB 
Click Here 

 

http://www.ceb.lk/
https://www.dropbox.com/s/xtcnb6rpswg4104/ENG-DD2-PHM-PHM%20DD2-DGM-CE%28SCM%29-DPC-2022-27.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/slzkchlo4zvpoay/WPSII.T.2022.119.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/lj1f1ro4c5lno8t/WPSII.T.2022.120.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/nv755fglvzjoqsn/Sin-Gen-LC-DGM-LC-Civil-Ten-2022-08.pdf?dl=0


 3 

Laxapana 
Complex 
Office. 

Transmission 
(AFM) 

 
 
 

TR/AFM/NCB/2022/01/D 
Additional Finance Manager (Transmission ) will receive sealed offers for hiring of 

one number of Motor Car 
(For 01 year) 

15/11/2022 
10.00 hrs. 

Transmission 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 

Office of Additional 
Finance Manager 

(Transmission), Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Sir 
Chiththampalam A 
Gardiner Mawatha, 

Colombo-02 

Tel/Fax:0112326139,011
2394021 

N/A 
25,000.00 

 

Office of Additional Finance 
Manager (Transmission), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, Sir 
Chiththampalam A Gardiner 

Mawatha, Colombo-02 

 

Office of Additional 
Finance Manager 
(Transmission), 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board, Sir 

Chiththampalam A 
Gardiner Mawatha, 

Colombo-02 

 

N/A NCB 
Click Here 

 

Distribution 
Division 1 

Colombo City 

 
DGM(CC)/CE(CS)/PPC/2022/003 

 
Lease or rent of a building for the LV Operations Unit of Chief Engineer (Colombo 

South) Area Office 
 

Location – Around Colombo 05 and its suburbs 
Floor Area: 2,000 ft2 

Parking space – 03 vehicles 
Width of  Acc.Road – 15 ft or above 

Lease period – 02 years 
 

The property should have easy access, electricity (3 phase 30A or above), 
telephone and water facilities. 

16/11/2022 
10.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of                     
Deputy General Manager 

(Colombo City), 4th  
Floor,  Lakshmans 

Building, 340, R.A. De 
Mel Mw, Colombo 03 

until 15.10.2022 
011-2575930 

1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

75,000.00 

Tender Box at the Office of 
Deputy General Manager 

(Colombo City),                    
4th Floor,                 

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 

Conference Room, 
Deputy General 

Manager (Colombo 
City)’s Office 

- NCB Click Here 

Distribution 
Division 1 

Colombo City 

 
DGM(CC)/CE(CS)/PPC/2022/009 

Hiring of a Van for Chief Engineer (Colombo South) Unit of Colombo City 
(For 02 years) 

16/11/2022 
10.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of                     
Deputy General Manager 

(Colombo City), 4th  
Floor,  Lakshmans 

Building, 340, R.A. De 
Mel Mw, Colombo 03 

until 15.10.2022 
011-2575930 

1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

15,000.00 Per 
Hiring Van 

 

Tender Box at the Office of 
Deputy General Manager 

(Colombo City),                    
4th Floor,                 

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 

Conference Room, 
Deputy General 

Manager (Colombo 
City)’s Office 

- NCB Click Here 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

 
DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2022/225 

Hiring of a Van for Loss Reduction Program Unit of Electrical Engineer 
(Wennappuwa) Office. 

16/11/2022 
14.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Branch 

CEB 
Narammala Road, 

Kuliyapitiya. 
037 - 2281892 

3,000.00 70,000.00 

Deputy General Manager’s 
(NWP-I) Office 

CEB 
Narammala Road, 

Kuliyapitiya 

Deputy General 
Manager’s 

(NWP-I) Office 
CEB 

Narammala Road, 
Kuliyapitiya 

 NCB 
Click Here 

 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2022/231 
Rent a Building for Wennappuwa Consumer Service Center. 

The Building must be located in the town limit of Wennappuwa & it should have 
water, electricity telephone facilities and floor area should be in the range of 

2,000 square feet & the land area should not be less than 40 perches. 

16/11/2022 
14.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Same as Above 3,000.00 20,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB 
Click Here 

 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

 
DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2022/232 

Hiring of a Van for Electrical Superintendent (Anamaduwa) Consumer Service 
Center. 

 

16/11/2022 
14.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Same as Above 3,000.00 70,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB 
Click Here 

 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2022/237 
Provision of Private Security Service to Provincial Stores (NWP1). 

16/11/2022 
14.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Same as Above 5,000.00 150,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB 
Click Here 

 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2022/246 
Hiring of a Van for Electrical Superintendent (Investigation) of Chief Electrical 

Engineer (Planning & Development) Unit. 

16/11/2022 
14.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Same as Above 3,000.00 70,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB 
Click Here 

 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/1wt9i0or3ftqz5o/1.%20DGM%28CC%29-CE%28CN%29-PPC-2022-002.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/fzxy9cj2ndvstiu/DGM%28CC%29-CE%28CS%29-PPC-2022-003.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/h2hlk3wd4o09bhm/DGM%28CC%29-CE%28CS%29-PPC-2022-009.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/zxtcpe7xw3y5zy1/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2022-225.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/ibdltapziu520w5/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2022-231.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/c40kqhisjczeq3v/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2022-232.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/cmi3uw54et6m4v3/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2022-237.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/1nv7g9mlqvdrkj3/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2022-246.pdf?dl=0


 4 

DD2 
(PHM) 

PHM DD2/DGM/QDC/2022/34 
 

Calling bids for Sanitary Service to Offices of Deputy General Manager (PHM) DD2 & 
Chief Engineer (LC&M) PHM-DD2, Kandy, P.O. Box 18, Lamagaraya Road, Kandy. 

16/11/2022 
14.00 hrs. 

DGM PHM – 
DD02 

Deputy General Manager 
(P&HM) DD2, 

Ceylon  Electricity Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222287 
081-2204298 

1000.00 20,000.00 

Deputy General Manager 
(P&HM) DD2, 

Ceylon  Electricity Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222287 
081-2204298 

Deputy General 
Manager (P&HM) 

DD2, 
Ceylon  Electricity 

Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222287 
081-2204298 

NA NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(PHM) 

PHM DD2/DGM/CE(LCM)/DPC/2022/34 
 

Hiring a Motor Car on wet lease basis (with a driver) for the official           use of 
CE (LCM) office PHM DD-2 for 2 years 

 

 
16/11/2022 
14.00 hrs. 

DPC- DD2 

Deputy General Manager 
(P&HM) DD2, 

Ceylon  Electricity Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222287 
081-2204298 

1000.00 80,000.00 

Deputy General Manager 
(P&HM) DD2, 

Ceylon  Electricity Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222287 
081-2204298 

Deputy General 
Manager (P&HM) 

DD2, 
Ceylon  Electricity 

Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222287 
081-2204298 

NA NCB Click here 

DD2 
(PHM) 

PHM DD2/DGM/CE(SC&M)/ DPC/2022/31 
Hiring a Motor Car on wet lease basis (with a driver) for 2 years for Official use of 

CE(SCM)P&HM – DD2 Office 
 

 
16/11//2022 
1400 hrs. 

DPC- DD2 

Deputy General Manager 
(P&HM) DD2, 

Ceylon  Electricity Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222287 
081-2204298 

1000.00 80,000.00 

Deputy General Manager 
(P&HM) DD2, 

Ceylon  Electricity Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222287 
081-2204298 

Deputy General 
Manager (P&HM) 

DD2, 
Ceylon  Electricity 

Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222287 
081-2204298 

NA NCB Click here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/DM-V25/2022/254 
Hiring of a Van for Transformer Maintenance Sub Office (Veyangoda) – 

CE (DM) Unit 

2022.11.09  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

_ 
 

NCB 
Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/D-V90/2022/250 
Hiring of a Van for Area Maintenance Unit – EE (Divulapitiya) Unit 

2022.11.09  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

_ 
 

NCB 
Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/D-V134/2022/252 
Hiring of a Van for Area Electrical Engineer’s Office – EE (Divulapitiya) Unit 

2022.11.09  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

_ 
 

NCB 
Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/G-V60/2022/238 
Hiring of a Van for Chief Engineer’s Office (Gampaha) 

2022.11.09  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

_ 
 

NCB 
Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/G-V155/2022/251 
Hiring of a Van for Consumer Service Center (Ganemulla) – CE (Gampaha) Unit 

2022.11.09  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

_ 
 

NCB 
Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/N-V42/2022/253 
Hiring of a Van for Area Electrical Engineer’s Office – CE (Negombo) Unit 

2022.11.09  

2.00 p.m. 
Provincial 

Procurement 
DGM(WPN)'s Office, 

CEB, No.280, 
1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 

_ 
 

NCB 
Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/8m9hztq835mgt5b/ENG-DD2-PHM-PHM-DD2-DGM-QDC-2022-34.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/qarwj2fnb94gxoi/ENG-DD2-PHM-PHM-DD2-DGM-CE%20%28LCM%29-DPC-2022-34.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/395zu6yuzi2yb0c/ENG-DD2-PHM-PHM-DD2-DGM-CE%20_SCM_-DPC-2022-31.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/6zxsbkmsd9q2r8m/Eng-DD2-WPN-NCB-DM-V25-2022-254%20Van.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/42rabdp314xwt7c/Eng-DD2-WPN-NCB-D-V90-2022-250%20Van.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/mx0zxthl1523u9n/Eng-DD2-WPN-NCB-D-V134-2022-252%20Van.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/tujfkizjpnscb97/Eng-DD2-WPN-NCB-G-V60-2022-238%20Van.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/mf2b0ianayntksu/Eng-DD2-WPN-NCB-G-V155-2022-251%20Van.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/78e1plfm96azq2u/Eng-DD2-WPN-NCB-N-V42-2022-253%20Van.pdf?dl=0


 5 

Committee Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/CE(Vey)/GC2/Ten/*Buld.Rent. 2022/04 
Rent out a building for a period of 02 years for the CSC Nittambuwa. 

2022.11.09  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

CE(Veyangoda) Office, 
No. 70, 

Baduragoda Road, 
Veyangoda. 

Tel. 033-4937737 

750.00 10,000.00 

CE(Veyangoda) Office, 
No. 70, 

Baduragoda Road, 
Veyangoda. 

Tel. 033-4937737 

CE(Veyangoda) 
Office, 
No. 70, 

Baduragoda Road, 
Veyangoda. 

Tel. 033-4937737 

_ 
 

NCB 
Click Here 

DD4 
(WPS-1) 

WPS-1/PPC/T/2022/94 
Tender for Supply of Private Security Services for Office of the Distribution 

Maintenance office Kaldemulla, Sub units under the DM unit, Western Province 
South – 1 

 
17.11.2022 
10.00 a.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of DGM (WPS-1), 
3rd Floor, Distribution 

Division 4 Head 
Quarters, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, No. 25, 
Council Lane, Dehiwala.           

011-2638852 

500.00 47,000.00 

Chief Engineer (Commercial), 
Office of DGM (WPS-1), 3rd 
Floor, Distribution Division 4 

Head Quarters, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, No. 25, 
Council Lane, Dehiwala. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial), Office 
of DGM (WPS-1), 3rd 

Floor, Distribution 
Division 4 Head 
Quarters, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, No. 
25, Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 

 NCB Click here 
 

DD4 
(WPS-1) 

WPS-1/PPC/T/2022/95 
Lease out a Building for Distribution Maintenance Work Site for Ratmalana for 

Two (02) Years 

17.11.2022 

10.00 a.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of DGM (WPS-1), 
3rd Floor, Distribution 

Division 4 Head 
Quarters, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, No. 25, 
Council Lane, Dehiwala.           

011-2638852 

500.00 00.00 

Chief Engineer (Commercial), 
Office of DGM (WPS-1), 3rd 
Floor, Distribution Division 4 

Head Quarters, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, No. 25, 
Council Lane, Dehiwala. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial), Office 
of DGM (WPS-1), 3rd 

Floor, Distribution 
Division 4 Head 
Quarters, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, No. 
25, Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 

 NCB Click here 
 

 
Assets 

Management 

(Workshop & 
Ancillary 
Services) 

 

 

CEPP/BID/S/2022/34 

Supply & Installation of Control Panel Board, Automatic Transfer Switch and Fuel 
Tanks for five Nos. of Diesel Generators. 

24/11/2022 
10.00 hrs. 

 
 
 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

(Workshop & 
Ancillary 
Services) 

 

 
Office of the Chief 

Engineer (Power Plants) 
Unit, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Meethotamulla Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
 
 

011 257 2411 
 

 
1,000/- 

 
100,000.00 

 
Office of the Chief Engineer 

(Power Plants) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Meethotamulla Road, 
Kolonnawa. 

 
 
 

011 257 2411 
 

 
Office of the Chief 
Engineer (Power 

Plants) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
Meethotamulla Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
 
 
 

011 257 2411 
 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

 
Click here 

Assets 
Management 

(AFM) 

CEB/AFM(AM)/HV/2022/01 
Hiring of a car on wet lease basis for Addl.FM (AM) Branch (With fuel and driver) 

for one year period. 

17/11/2022 
14.00 hrs. 

 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 

(Assets 

Management) 
 

 
Office of the Additional  

Finance Manager 
(Assets Management) 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
2nd Floor 

CEB Headquarters 
Colombo 02 

 
 

011 239 5725 
 

 
500/- 

 
20,000.00 

 
Office of the Additional  

Finance Manager 
(Assets Management) 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
2nd Floor 

CEB Headquarters 
Colombo 02 

 
 

011 239 5725 
 

 
Office of the 

Additional  Finance 
Manager 

(Assets Management) 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
2nd Floor 

CEB Headquarters 
Colombo 02 

 
 

011 239 5725 
 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

 
Click here 

 
Assets 

Management 

 
DGM(TR)/Services/T/2022-03 

Providing Garden Maintenance Service to CEB Training Center, Castlereagh, 

16/11/2022 
10.00 hrs. 

 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

 
1,000/- 

 
50,000.00 

 
Office of the Deputy General 

Manager (Training) 

 
Office of the Deputy 

General 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

 
Click here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/yiq08ev21oh9g6a/%E0%B6%A7%E0%B7%99%E0%B6%B1%E0%B7%8A%E0%B6%A9%E0%B6%BB%E0%B7%8A%20%E0%B6%B4%E0%B7%9C%E0%B6%AD%20%E0%B6%B1%E0%B7%92%E0%B6%A7%E0%B7%8A%E0%B6%A7%E0%B6%B9%E0%B7%94%E0%B7%80.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/tqxln7j3w1xpx29/PPC_T_2022_94%20-%20watermark.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/cqnigtzt060do42/PPC_T_2022_95%20-%20watermark.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/y0hsijy2oxtrzfj/Eng-AM-WAS-CEPP-BID-S-2022-34.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/kiv4xoarv9w59cm/Eng-AM-AFM-CEB-AFM-AM-HV-2022-01.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/640bpoc25x8exzh/Sin-AM-TRN-DGM-TR-Services-T-2022-03.pdf?dl=0


 6 

(Training) 
 

Dikoya Pre-Bid 
meeting will 
be held in 

2022-11.-09 at 
10.00 hrs at 

CEB Training 
Centre, 

Castlereagh, 
Dikoya 

 
 

Committee 

(Assets 
Management) 

 

(Training) 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Sri Devananda Road, 
Piliyandala. 

 
011 261 4468 

 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Sri Devananda Road, 

Piliyandala. 
 
 

011 261 4468 
 

Manager (Training) 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
Sri Devananda Road, 

Piliyandala. 
 
 

011 261 4468 
 

Projects 

CEB/MFS/Ph.III/2022/06 
Contract for Soil investigation at the area proposed for construction of Mannar 

Wind Power Project – Phase III at Mullikkulam area in Mannar Mainland 
 

17/11/2022 
10:00 hrs. 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee 
(Projects) 

Project Director 
Mannar Wind Power 

Project – Ph. III & Ph. I 
Ext 

Ceylon Electricity Board 
No.754, New Parliament 

Road 
Pelawatta, Battaramulla 

T.P- 0112889640 

5000.00 200,000.00 

Project Director 
Mannar Wind Power Project – 

Ph. III & Ph. I Ext 
Ceylon Electricity Board 

No.754, New Parliament Road 
Pelawatta, Battaramulla 

Project Director 
Mannar Wind Power 
Project – Ph. III & Ph. 

I Ext 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board 
No.754, New 

Parliament Road 
Pelawatta, 

Battaramulla 

Not 
Applicable 

NCB 

 
 
 
 

Click Here 

CS 
(FS&PD) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DGM/FS&PD/PPS/TRM/2020/R 

Procurement of Professional Services to Prepare Operating Manuals for the 
Transmission Division of Ceylon Electricity Board 

 
 
 

 
 

05/01/2023 

10.00 hrs. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee 
(Corporate 
Strategy) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Deputy General Manager 
(Functional Strategy and 
Process Development), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Lady Lochore Loan Fund 

Building, 2nd Floor, 
Sir Chittampalam A. 

Gardiner Mw, Colombo 
02. 

 
T.P. No.. : 011-2433 367 
Fax. No.: 011-2447 144 

500.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

100,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Deputy General Manager 
(Functional Strategy and 
Process Development), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Lady Lochore Loan Fund 

Building, 
2nd Floor, 

Sir Chittampalam A. Gardiner 
Mw, Colombo 02. 

 
 

Deputy General 
Manager (Functional 
Strategy and Process 

Development), 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
Lady Lochore Loan 
Fund Building, 2nd 

Floor, 
Sir Chittampalam A. 

Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

 
 
 

-- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NCB 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Click Here 
 

CS 
(FS&PD) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DGM/FS&PD/PPS/DDM/2020/R 

Procurement of Professional Services to Prepare Operating Manuals for the 
Distribution Divisions of Ceylon Electricity Board 

 
 

 
 

05/01/2023 

10.00 hrs. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee 
(Corporate 
Strategy) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Deputy General Manager 
(Functional Strategy and 
Process Development), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Lady Lochore Loan Fund 

Building, 2nd Floor, 
Sir Chittampalam A. 

Gardiner Mw, Colombo 
02. 

 
T.P. No.. : 011-2433 367 
Fax. No.: 011-2447 144 

500.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

100,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Deputy General Manager 
(Functional Strategy and 
Process Development), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Lady Lochore Loan Fund 

Building, 
2nd Floor, 

Sir Chittampalam A. Gardiner 
Mw, Colombo 02. 

 
 

Deputy General 
Manager (Functional 
Strategy and Process 

Development), 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
Lady Lochore Loan 
Fund Building, 2nd 

Floor, 
Sir Chittampalam A. 

Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

 
 
 

-- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NCB 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Click Here 

 
 
 

Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/rs6gqnti3tvo5cy/Information%20Copy.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/s0al5rsqbkn43ni/Information%20Copy%20-%20Not%20for%20Bidding.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/h3sv9qip01uc9jg/Bidding%20Doc_Info%20Copy_DGM_FS%26PD_PPS_DDM_2020_R.pdf?dl=0


 7 

 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987. 
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge. 

 
Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected. 
 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 
 
 

General Manager 
 

 


